RESOLUTION NO. 1213

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 1150 REGARDING THE REFERENCE TO ORDINANCE 1292

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council adopted Resolution 1150 on April 17, 2003 which sets industrial waste discharge limits, defines normal wastewater pollutant concentrations, requires industrial wastewater discharge permit fees, and establishes fees and charges for the testing of industrial wastewater; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 1150 refers to Ordinance 1292 which has been repealed and replaced with another ordinance; and

WHEREAS, to be consistent with other resolution and ordinance wording it is the wish of the City Council that all references to Ordinance 1292 be replaced with the word "Canby Municipal Code Chapter 13.16" which is the sewer use ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby as follows:

1. All reference to Ordinance 1292 in Resolution 1150 shall be replaced with the wording Canby Municipal Code Chapter 13.16.

This resolution shall take effect on April 15, 2015.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on April 15, 2015.

Brian Hodson Mayor

ATTEST:

mberly Scheafer

City Recorder